

## ALL INDIA MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGISTS ASSOCIATION

Member Society, International Federation of Bio-Medical Laboratory Sciences, Hamilton, Ontario, Canada N.G.O. in Official Relations with World Health Organisation (W.H.O.)

> Member, Asian Association of Med. Lab. Scientists, Japan (Registered under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

> > Regd. No. S/12081

In Reply Please Refer to

## AIMLTA/GS/229/24

Date 29.10.2024

Office of the General Secretary, AIMLTA, 404, Block - A. Capitol Tower, Fraser Road, Patna - 800 001

## NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of Agenda No. 13 of the CEC and State Secretaries Meeting held on 13th and 14th May 2023 at Patna, Bihar, and subsequent ratification by the Central Executive Committee And State Secretaries Meeting, held at Nice Hotel, Karol Bagh, New Delhi, and General Body meeting held on 20th October 2024 and 22nd October 2024 at AIIMS, New Delhi respectively, Adv. Anshul Narayan is hereby appointed as the Legal Advisor to All India Medical Laboratory Technologists Association (AIMLTA).

SI. No.	<u>Name</u>	Post	<u>Mailing Address</u>
01.	ADV. ANSHUL NARAYAN	LEGAL ADVISOR, AIMLTA	Additional Standing Counsel (Govt. of Bihar) 614, 6th Floor, Block - D, (Lawyer's Chamber Block) Additional Building Complex, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi - 110001 Mob.: 9990402120

"Note: The General Secretary, AIMLTA, reserves the right to terminate any appointment at any time, without notice, if deemed necessary. Such decisions shall be final and binding."

## Copy to:

- Adv. Anshul Narayan, Legal Advisor, AlMLTA
- 2. President, AIMLTA
- 3. Vice President, Division A & B
- Zonal Secretaries Zone A, B, C, D, & E
- 5. Internal Auditor
- 6. All CEC's of respective States.
- 7. Chairman, Foreign Collaboration Committee,
- 8. Chairman, AB/Controller of Exams, AB/Member Academic Board AIMLTA for information
- 9. C.E.O, AIMLTA
- 10. Mr. Akhileshwar Prasad, Editor Chronicle, AIMLTA
- 11. All State Secretaries, AIMLTA

Admn. Off.-CAPITOL TOWER Mo. 404, Block-A, 4th Floor user Road, Patna-800001

Devendra Prasad)

General Secretary, AIMLTA

(Devendra Prasad) General Secretary AIMI TA